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1
2 Design Phase ‐ Watkins Mill 2 187 days Mon 12/22/14 Tue 9/8/15  261 days
3  NTP 15 months duration 0 days Mon 12/22/14 Mon 12/22/14  1 days
4  Kick‐off Meeting 1 day Mon 1/12/15 Mon 1/12/15  1 days
5  Item 1 ‐ Preliminary Site Assessment 90 days Mon 12/22/14 Fri 4/24/15  124 days
6 1A ‐  Preliminary Site Assessment 50 days Mon 12/22/14 Fri 2/27/15  68 days 3
7  1A ‐ Preliminary Site Assessment Report Submittal 

1
0 days Fri 2/27/15 Fri 2/27/15  1 days 6

8  1A ‐ DEP/JV Review Prel. Site Assess. Submittal 1 10 days Mon 3/2/15 Fri 3/13/15  12 days 7

9 1A ‐ Preliminary Site Assessment Report Comment 
Revisions

10 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 3/27/15  12 days 8

10 1A ‐  Preliminary Site Assessment Submittal 2 0 days Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15  1 days 9

11  1A ‐ DEP/JV Review Prel. Site Assess. Submittal 2 10 days Mon 3/30/15 Fri 4/10/15  12 days 10

12 1A ‐ Preliminary Site Assessment Completion 10 days Mon 4/13/15 Fri 4/24/15  12 days 11

13  Item 2 ‐ Site Meetings/Public Meetings 17 days Mon 4/27/15 Tue 5/19/15  23 days
14  2B ‐ Public Meeting 1 day Tue 5/19/15 Tue 5/19/15  1 days 16FS+10 days
15  2C ‐ Presentation Materials 5 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/1/15  5 days 12
16 2C ‐ Presentation Materials to DEP 1 day Mon 5/4/15 Mon 5/4/15  1 days 15
17  2D ‐ Graphic Art Renderings 5 days Mon 5/4/15 Fri 5/8/15  5 days 15
18  Item 3 ‐ Field Data Collection 26 days Mon 5/4/15 Mon 6/8/15  36 days
19 Prepare LoTS for DEP 1 day Mon 5/4/15 Mon 5/4/15  1 days 12FS+5 days
20  NTP for Field Survey 0 days Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15  1 days 19FS+5 days
21  3A ‐ Utility Designating 5 days Tue 5/12/15 Mon 5/18/15  7 days 20
22  3B ‐ Subsurface Utility Locating 5 days Tue 5/19/15 Mon 5/25/15  7 days 21
23  3C ‐ Topographic Survey and Site Mapping 10 days Tue 5/19/15 Mon 6/1/15  14 days 20,21
24  3E ‐ Tree Survey (24" and Greater) 5 days Tue 5/12/15 Mon 5/18/15  7 days 20
25 3F ‐ Tree Survey (6" to 24") 5 days Tue 5/12/15 Mon 5/18/15  7 days 20
26  Base Map CAD file 5 days Tue 6/2/15 Mon 6/8/15  7 days 23,25
27  Item 4 ‐ Natural Resources Plan 56 days Tue 5/19/15 Tue 8/4/15  78 days
28  4A ‐ NRI/FSD Preparation 15 days Tue 5/19/15 Mon 6/8/15  21 days 20,21
29  4A ‐ Finalize NRI/FSD and/or Exemption 10 days Tue 6/9/15 Mon 6/22/15  14 days 28
30  4A ‐ NRI/FSD M‐NCPPC Review 31 days Tue 6/23/15 Tue 8/4/15  43 days 29
31  4A ‐ NRI‐FSD approved 0 days Tue 8/4/15 Tue 8/4/15  1 days 30
32  Item 5 ‐ Concept Design Preparation 92 days Fri 5/1/15 Tue 9/8/15  131 days
33  Concept Design NTP 0 days Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/1/15  1 days 12FS+5 days
34  5A ‐ Concept Plan Preparation 20 days Tue 6/9/15 Mon 7/6/15  28 days 33,26
35  5B ‐ Dam Breach Analysis 5 days Tue 7/7/15 Mon 7/13/15  7 days 34
36  5C ‐ Detailed Dam Breach Analysis 20 days Tue 7/14/15 Mon 8/10/15  28 days 35
37  5D ‐ Storm Drain Conveyance 20 days Tue 8/11/15 Mon 9/7/15  28 days 36
38  5A ‐ Concept plan delivery (milestone) 0 days Mon 7/6/15 Mon 7/6/15  1 days 34
39  5A ‐ DEP/JV Concept Plan Review 10 days Tue 7/7/15 Mon 7/20/15  14 days 38
40  5A ‐ Concept Plan Completion 15 days Tue 7/21/15 Mon 8/10/15  21 days 39
41 5A ‐ DPS SWM Concept Submission (milestone) 1 day Tue 8/11/15 Tue 8/11/15  1 days 40

42  5A ‐ DPS SWM Concept Review 20 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 9/8/15  28 days 41
43  Item 3 ‐ Geotechincal Investigation 40 days Fri 5/1/15 Fri 6/26/15  57 days
44  3G ‐ County NTP on Geotechnical Effort 0 days Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/1/15  1 days 12FS+5 days
45  3G ‐ Field Investigation 5 days Mon 5/4/15 Fri 5/8/15  5 days 44
46  3G ‐ Laboratory Testing 20 days Mon 5/11/15 Fri 6/5/15  26 days 45
47  3G ‐ Final Geotechnical Report 15 days Mon 6/8/15 Fri 6/26/15  19 days 46
48
49 Permit Phase 138 days Tue 9/15/15 Fri 3/25/16  193 days
50 Permit Plans NTP 0 days Tue 9/15/15 Tue 9/15/15  1 days 42FS+5 days
51  6A ‐ Permit Plans 20 days Wed 9/16/15 Tue 10/13/15  28 days 50
52  Fieldwalk with Residents 0 days Tue 10/27/15 Tue 10/27/15  1 days 51FS+10 days
53  6A.1 ‐ MOT Plans 25 days Wed 9/16/15 Tue 10/20/15  35 days 50
54  6A.2 ‐ Prepare Easements 10 days Wed 9/16/15 Tue 9/29/15  14 days 50
55 6A.2 ‐ Easement Processing 60 days Wed 9/30/15 Tue 12/22/15  84 days 54
56  6A.3 ‐ Structural Design 15 days Wed 9/30/15 Tue 10/20/15  21 days 50FS+10 days
57  6A ‐ Permit Plan Submittal (milestone) 0 days Tue 10/13/15 Tue 10/13/15  1 days 51
58  6A ‐ DEP/JV Permit Plans Technical Review 10 days Wed 10/14/15 Tue 10/27/15  14 days 57
59 6A ‐ Permit Plans Address DEP/JV Comments 10 days Wed 10/28/15 Tue 11/10/15  14 days 58

60  6A ‐ Permit Plan Regulatory Review Submission 
(milestone)

1 day Wed 11/11/15 Wed 11/11/15  1 days 59

61  6A ‐ Regulatory Review 40 days Thu 11/12/15 Wed 1/6/16  56 days 60
62  4B ‐ FCP Preparation 30 days Wed 9/16/15 Tue 10/27/15  42 days 50,31
63  4B ‐ FCP M‐NCPPC Review 40 days Wed 10/28/15 Tue 12/22/15  56 days 62,58
64  4B ‐ FCP Approval 0 days Tue 12/22/15 Tue 12/22/15  1 days 63
65  6B ‐ Final Plan Submittal (milestone) 15 days Thu 1/7/16 Wed 1/27/16  21 days 61
66  6B ‐ Regulatory Review/Signatures 10 days Thu 1/28/16 Wed 2/10/16  14 days 65
67  6B ‐ Final Plan Approval 10 days Thu 2/11/16 Wed 2/24/16  14 days 66
68  6C ‐ Construction Documents 12 days Thu 2/25/16 Fri 3/11/16  16 days 67
69  6C ‐ Bid Ready Documents 10 days Mon 3/14/16 Fri 3/25/16  12 days 68
70
71 Construction Phase 320 days Fri 4/1/16 Fri 6/23/17  449 days
72 Construction Phase NTP 0 days Fri 4/1/16 Fri 4/1/16  1 days 69FS+5 days
73  Preparation of Bid Documents 20 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri 4/29/16  26 days 72
74  Construction Ready Package 0 days Fri 4/29/16 Fri 4/29/16  1 days 73
75  Construction Bid Period 20 days Mon 5/2/16 Fri 5/27/16  26 days 74
76  Award 0 days Fri 5/27/16 Fri 5/27/16  1 days 75
77  Construction NTP 0 days Fri 5/27/16 Fri 5/27/16  1 days 76
78  Construction Support Services 6 mons Mon 5/30/16 Fri 11/11/16  166 days 77
79  Construction 6 mons Mon 11/14/16 Fri 4/28/17  166 days 78
80  Substantial Completion 30 days Mon 5/1/17 Fri 6/9/17  40 days 79
81  Landscaping Complete 10 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 6/23/17  12 days 80
82  Final Completion 0 days Fri 6/23/17 Fri 6/23/17  1 days 81

 Kick-off Meeting

1A -  Preliminary Site Assessment

 1A - DEP/JV Review Prel. Site Assess. Submittal 1

1A - Preliminary Site Assessment Report Comment Revisions

 1A - DEP/JV Review Prel. Site Assess. Submittal 2

1A - Preliminary Site Assessment Completion

 2B - Public Meeting
 2C - Presentation Materials
2C - Presentation Materials to DEP

 2D - Graphic Art Renderings

Prepare LoTS for DEP

 3A - Utility Designating
 3B - Subsurface Utility Locating

 3C - Topographic Survey and Site Mapping
 3E - Tree Survey (24" and Greater)
3F - Tree Survey (6" to 24")

 Base Map CAD file

 4A - NRI/FSD Preparation
 4A - Finalize NRI/FSD and/or Exemption

 4A - NRI/FSD M-NCPPC Review

 5A - Concept Plan Preparation
 5B - Dam Breach Analysis

 5C - Detailed Dam Breach Analysis
 5D - Storm Drain Conveyance

 5A - DEP/JV Concept Plan Review
 5A - Concept Plan Completion
5A - DPS SWM Concept Submission (milestone)

 5A - DPS SWM Concept Review

 3G - Field Investigation
 3G - Laboratory Testing

 3G - Final Geotechnical Report

 6A - Permit Plans

 6A.1 - MOT Plans
 6A.2 - Prepare Easements

6A.2 - Easement Processing
 6A.3 - Structural Design

 6A - DEP/JV Permit Plans Technical Review
6A - Permit Plans Address DEP/JV Comments

6A - Permit Plan Regulatory Review Submission (milestone)

 6A - Regulatory Review
 4B - FCP Preparation

 4B - FCP M-NCPPC Review

 6B - Final Plan Submittal (milestone)
 6B - Regulatory Review/Signatures

 6B - Final Plan Approval
 6C - Construction Documents

 6C - Bid Ready Documents

 Preparation of Bid Documents

 Construction Bid Period

 Construction Support Services
 Construction

 Substantial Completion
 Landscaping Complete

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 1, 2015 Qtr 2, 2015 Qtr 3, 2015 Qtr 4, 2015 Qtr 1, 2016 Qtr 2, 2016 Qtr 3, 2016 Qtr 4, 2016 Qtr 1, 2017 Qtr 2, 2017 Qtr 3, 2017 Qtr 4, 2017

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Group By Summary

Rolled Up Task

Rolled Up Milestone

Rolled Up Progress

External Tasks

External Milestone

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

Deadline

Progress

Page 1

Project: Project1 Calendar Days
Date: Fri 1/2/15


